

ASX Announcement

Aus Tin Mining Limited (ASX: ANW)

4 March 2019

Mining Contractor at Granville Appoints Liquidators

Aus Tin Mining Limited (the **Company**) were advised this afternoon that BDO have been appointed as Liquidators to Jemrok Pty Ltd (**Jemrok**), the civil & mining contractor at the Granville Tin Project.

Under the terms of the contract between the Company and Jemrok, the Company may elect to engage other persons to perform the mining services but in the interim the Company will seek to work with BDO (**Liquidators**) to retain mining and ore-haulage equipment at the Granville East Mine. Separately the Company has opened discussions with other contracting groups for the provision of mining equipment should such arrangements be necessary. The Company will continue to update the market as appropriate.

The recent months have been challenging for Jemrok which unfortunately impacted the Granville Tin Project, including delays with finalising the construction of the Tailings Storage Facility and the requirement for the Company to procure certain services directly. It is understood the collapse of Jemrok had its origins with their mining operations on the Australian mainland and not the operations at the Granville Tin Project.

On behalf of the Board

Heliofol

Karl Schlobohm

Company Secretary

Email: info@austinmining.com.au

Electronic copies and more information are available on the Company website: www.austinmining.com.au

For further information contact:

Mr. Peter Williams

CEO, Aus Tin Mining Limited

Ph: 07 3303 0611

Karl Schlobohm

Company Secretary, Aus Tin Mining Limited

Ph: 07 3303 0680